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Fees, Patient Contributions and 
Safety Net Thresholds 

The following fees, patient contributions and safety net thresholds apply as at 1 February 2026 and are included, where 
applicable, in prices published in the Schedule. 
  

Dispensing Fees: Ready-prepared $8.88 

 Dangerous drug fee $5.50 

 Extemporaneously-prepared $10.92 

 Allowable additional patient charge* $2.79 

   

Additional Fees (for safety net prices): Ready-prepared $1.48 

 Extemporaneously-prepared $1.91 

   

Patient Co-payments: General $25.00 

 Concessional $7.70 

   

Safety Net Thresholds: General $1748.20 

 Concessional $277.20 

   

Safety Net Card Issue Fee:  $12.78 
  
* The allowable additional patient charge is a discretionary charge to general patients if a pharmaceutical item has a dispensed 
price for maximum quantity less than the general patient co-payment. The pharmacist may charge general patients the 
allowable additional fee but the fee cannot take the cost of the prescription above the general patient co-payment for the 
medicine. This fee does not count towards the Safety Net threshold. 
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Summary of Changes 
These changes to the Schedule of Pharmaceutical Benefits are effective from 1 February 2026. The Schedule is updated on the 
first day of each month and is available on the internet at www.pbs.gov.au. 

Prescriber Bag 
Deletions 
Deletion – Item 

13144T MOLNUPIRAVIR, molnupiravir 200 mg capsule, 40 (Lagevrio) 

13147Y NIRMATRELVIR (&) RITONAVIR, nirmatrelvir 150 mg tablet [4] (&) ritonavir 100 mg tablet [2], 5 x 6 (Paxlovid) 

General Pharmaceutical Benefits 
Additions 
Addition – Item 

15209L ABIRATERONE (&) PREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 500 mg tablet [56] (&) prednisolone 5 mg tablet [56], 
112 (ANDRIGA-10) 

15206H AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Afqlir) 

15207J AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Afqlir) 

15213Q AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Afqlir) 

15214R AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Afqlir) 

15215T AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Afqlir) 

15217X AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Afqlir) 

15218Y AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Afqlir) 

15219B AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Afqlir) 

15203E CALCIPOTRIOL + BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE, Calcipotriol 0.005% + betamethasone (as 
dipropionate) 0.05% cream, 60 g (Wynzora 50/500) 

15212P CALCIPOTRIOL + BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE, Calcipotriol 0.005% + betamethasone (as 
dipropionate) 0.05% cream, 60 g (Wynzora 50/500) 

Addition – Brand 
10018G Cipla Budesonide + Formoterol 200/6, LR – BUDESONIDE + FORMOTEROL, budesonide 200 

microgram/actuation + formoterol fumarate dihydrate 6 microgram/actuation inhalation, 120 actuations 

12082X Cipla Budesonide + Formoterol 200/6, LR – BUDESONIDE + FORMOTEROL, budesonide 200 
microgram/actuation + formoterol fumarate dihydrate 6 microgram/actuation inhalation, 120 actuations 

14436T Cipla Budesonide + Formoterol 200/6, LR – BUDESONIDE + FORMOTEROL, budesonide 200 
microgram/actuation + formoterol fumarate dihydrate 6 microgram/actuation inhalation, 120 actuations 

14468L Cipla Budesonide + Formoterol 200/6, LR – BUDESONIDE + FORMOTEROL, budesonide 200 
microgram/actuation + formoterol fumarate dihydrate 6 microgram/actuation inhalation, 120 actuations 

11603Q CLADRITAB, JG – CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 1 

11604R CLADRITAB, JG – CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 4 

11611D CLADRITAB, JG – CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 6 

14711G Brooklynn, HJ – DROSPIRENONE + ETHINYLESTRADIOL, drospirenone 3 mg + ethinylestradiol 30 microgram 
tablet [21] (&) inert substance tablet [7], 28 

http://www.pbs.gov.au/
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14725B Brooklynn, HJ – DROSPIRENONE + ETHINYLESTRADIOL, drospirenone 3 mg + ethinylestradiol 30 microgram 
tablet [21] (&) inert substance tablet [7], 3 x 28 

14941J Brooke, HJ – DROSPIRENONE + ETHINYLESTRADIOL, drospirenone 3 mg + ethinylestradiol 20 microgram 
tablet [24] (&) inert substance tablet [4], 3 x 28 

14954C Brooke, HJ – DROSPIRENONE + ETHINYLESTRADIOL, drospirenone 3 mg + ethinylestradiol 20 microgram 
tablet [24] (&) inert substance tablet [4], 28 

13929D DUTASTERIDE/TAMSULOSIN-WGR, WG – DUTASTERIDE + TAMSULOSIN, dutasteride 500 microgram + 
tamsulosin hydrochloride 400 microgram modified release capsule, 30 

13929D Dutasteride/Tamsulosin Viatris 500/400, HF – DUTASTERIDE + TAMSULOSIN, dutasteride 500 microgram + 
tamsulosin hydrochloride 400 microgram modified release capsule, 30 

5490Y DUTASTERIDE/TAMSULOSIN-WGR, WG – DUTASTERIDE + TAMSULOSIN, dutasteride 500 microgram + 
tamsulosin hydrochloride 400 microgram modified release capsule, 30 

5490Y Dutasteride/Tamsulosin Viatris 500/400, HF – DUTASTERIDE + TAMSULOSIN, dutasteride 500 microgram + 
tamsulosin hydrochloride 400 microgram modified release capsule, 30 

13922R Gliclazide Sandoz MR, SZ – GLICLAZIDE, gliclazide 60 mg modified release tablet, 60 

9302N Gliclazide Sandoz MR, SZ – GLICLAZIDE, gliclazide 60 mg modified release tablet, 60 

13552G ARX-MOXONIDINE, TY – MOXONIDINE, moxonidine 400 microgram tablet, 30 

9020R ARX-MOXONIDINE, TY – MOXONIDINE, moxonidine 400 microgram tablet, 30 

10042M Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 90 

10042M Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 90 

10047T Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 90 

10047T Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 90 

10054E Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 30 

10054E Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 30 

11252F Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 90 

11252F Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 90 

2029T Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 90 

2029T Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 90 

2232L Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 30 

2232L Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 200 mg tablet, 30 

10041L Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 60 

10041L Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 60 

10043N Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 60 

10043N Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 60 

10052C Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 30 

10052C Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 30 

11261Q Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 60 

11261Q Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 60 

2030W Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 60 

2030W Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 60 

2201W Pazopanib Dr.Reddy's, RZ – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 30 

2201W Pazopanib-RZ, XT – PAZOPANIB, pazopanib 400 mg tablet, 30 

11276L Tenofovir/Emtricitabine Sandoz Pharma 300/200, HX – TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL + EMTRICITABINE, 
tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 300 mg + emtricitabine 200 mg tablet, 30 

13877J ARX-Vildagliptin/Metformin 50/500, XT – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin 
hydrochloride 500 mg tablet, 60 

5474D ARX-Vildagliptin/Metformin 50/500, XT – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin 
hydrochloride 500 mg tablet, 60 
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13991J ARX-Vildagliptin/Metformin 50/850, XT – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin 
hydrochloride 850 mg tablet, 60 

5475E ARX-Vildagliptin/Metformin 50/850, XT – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin 
hydrochloride 850 mg tablet, 60 

14032M ARX-Vildagliptin/Metformin 50/1000, XT – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin 
hydrochloride 1 g tablet, 60 

5476F ARX-Vildagliptin/Metformin 50/1000, XT – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin 
hydrochloride 1 g tablet, 60 

Addition – Equivalence Indicator 
11603Q Mavenclad, SG – CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 1 

11604R Mavenclad, SG – CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 4 

11611D Mavenclad, SG – CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 6 

13877J Galvumet 50/500, NV – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin hydrochloride 500 mg 
tablet, 60 

5474D Galvumet 50/500, NV – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin hydrochloride 500 mg 
tablet, 60 

13991J Galvumet 50/850, NV – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin hydrochloride 850 mg 
tablet, 60 

5475E Galvumet 50/850, NV – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin hydrochloride 850 mg 
tablet, 60 

14032M Galvumet 50/1000, NV – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin hydrochloride 1 g 
tablet, 60 

5476F Galvumet 50/1000, NV – VILDAGLIPTIN + METFORMIN, vildagliptin 50 mg + metformin hydrochloride 1 g 
tablet, 60 

Addition – Note 
13106T DAPAGLIFLOZIN, dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 28 (Forxiga) 

Addition – Caution 
14078Y ABIRATERONE (&) METHYLPREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 125 mg tablet [120] (&) methylprednisolone 

4 mg tablet [30], 1 pack (Yonsa Mpred) 

Addition – Restriction 
8362D CAPECITABINE, capecitabine 500 mg tablet, 120 (Capecitabine Sandoz, Xelabine) 

1266P CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE, cyclophosphamide 50 mg tablet, 50 (Cyclonex) 

3093T HYDROXYCARBAMIDE, hydroxycarbamide (hydroxyurea) 500 mg capsule, 100 (HYDROXYCARBAMIDE 
MEDSURGE, Hydrea) 

10214N MERCAPTOPURINE, mercaptopurine monohydrate 20 mg/mL oral liquid, 100 mL (Allmercap) 

1598D MERCAPTOPURINE, mercaptopurine monohydrate 50 mg tablet, 25 (MERCAPTOPURINE-LINK, Purinethol) 

8378Y TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 5 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 5, Temozolomide Juno) 

8379B TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 20 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 20, Temozolomide Juno) 

8380C TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 100 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 100, Temodal, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

9362R TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 140 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 140, Temodal, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

2438H TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 180 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temozolomide Juno) 

8381D TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 250 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 250, Temozolomide Juno) 
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Deletions 
Deletion – Item 

10621B HONEY BEE VENOM, honey bee venom 550 microgram injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [9 mL vial], 
1 pack (Hymenoptera Honey Bee Venom) 

11872W RISPERIDONE, risperidone 500 microgram tablet, 20 (Risperdal) 

11873X RISPERIDONE, risperidone 500 microgram tablet, 20 (Risperdal) 

1842Y RISPERIDONE, risperidone 500 microgram tablet, 20 (Risperdal) 

1846E RISPERIDONE, risperidone 500 microgram tablet, 20 (Risperdal) 

Deletion – Brand 
13562T Amlodipine APOTEX, GX – AMLODIPINE, amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 30 

2752W Amlodipine APOTEX, GX – AMLODIPINE, amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 30 

1887H NOUMED AMOXICILLIN, VO – AMOXICILLIN, amoxicillin 250 mg/5 mL powder for oral liquid, 100 mL 

3393N NOUMED AMOXICILLIN, VO – AMOXICILLIN, amoxicillin 250 mg/5 mL powder for oral liquid, 100 mL 

2688L NOUMED AZATHIOPRINE, VO – AZATHIOPRINE, azathioprine 25 mg tablet, 100 

2687K NOUMED AZATHIOPRINE, VO – AZATHIOPRINE, azathioprine 50 mg tablet, 100 

13535J EzSimva GH 10/40, GQ – EZETIMIBE + SIMVASTATIN, ezetimibe 10 mg + simvastatin 40 mg tablet, 30 

8881K EzSimva GH 10/40, GQ – EZETIMIBE + SIMVASTATIN, ezetimibe 10 mg + simvastatin 40 mg tablet, 30 

11681T NOUMED PANTOPRAZOLE, VO – PANTOPRAZOLE, pantoprazole 40 mg enteric tablet, 30 

12277E NOUMED PANTOPRAZOLE, VO – PANTOPRAZOLE, pantoprazole 40 mg enteric tablet, 30 

14330F NOUMED PANTOPRAZOLE, VO – PANTOPRAZOLE, pantoprazole 40 mg enteric tablet, 30 

14362X NOUMED PANTOPRAZOLE, VO – PANTOPRAZOLE, pantoprazole 40 mg enteric tablet, 30 

14394N NOUMED PANTOPRAZOLE, VO – PANTOPRAZOLE, pantoprazole 40 mg enteric tablet, 30 

8007K NOUMED PANTOPRAZOLE, VO – PANTOPRAZOLE, pantoprazole 40 mg enteric tablet, 30 

8008L NOUMED PANTOPRAZOLE, VO – PANTOPRAZOLE, pantoprazole 40 mg enteric tablet, 30 

11670F Noumed Rabeprazole, VO – RABEPRAZOLE, rabeprazole sodium 20 mg enteric tablet, 30 

12286P Noumed Rabeprazole, VO – RABEPRAZOLE, rabeprazole sodium 20 mg enteric tablet, 30 

14396Q Noumed Rabeprazole, VO – RABEPRAZOLE, rabeprazole sodium 20 mg enteric tablet, 30 

14433P Noumed Rabeprazole, VO – RABEPRAZOLE, rabeprazole sodium 20 mg enteric tablet, 30 

14463F Noumed Rabeprazole, VO – RABEPRAZOLE, rabeprazole sodium 20 mg enteric tablet, 30 

8508T Noumed Rabeprazole, VO – RABEPRAZOLE, rabeprazole sodium 20 mg enteric tablet, 30 

8509W Noumed Rabeprazole, VO – RABEPRAZOLE, rabeprazole sodium 20 mg enteric tablet, 30 

11877D Risperdal, JC – RISPERIDONE, risperidone 1 mg tablet, 60 

11879F Risperdal, JC – RISPERIDONE, risperidone 1 mg tablet, 60 

3169T Risperdal, JC – RISPERIDONE, risperidone 1 mg tablet, 60 

8789N Risperdal, JC – RISPERIDONE, risperidone 1 mg tablet, 60 

3170W Risperdal, JC – RISPERIDONE, risperidone 2 mg tablet, 60 

9079W Risperdal, JC – RISPERIDONE, risperidone 2 mg tablet, 60 

3171X Risperdal, JC – RISPERIDONE, risperidone 3 mg tablet, 60 

3172Y Risperdal, JC – RISPERIDONE, risperidone 4 mg tablet, 60 

13483P Pritor/Amlodipine, FI – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 40 mg + amlodipine 5 mg tablet, 28 

13483P Twynsta, BY – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 40 mg + amlodipine 5 mg tablet, 28 

8978M Pritor/Amlodipine, FI – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 40 mg + amlodipine 5 mg tablet, 28 

8978M Twynsta, BY – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 40 mg + amlodipine 5 mg tablet, 28 

13515H Pritor/Amlodipine, FI – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 40 mg + amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 28 

13515H Twynsta, BY – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 40 mg + amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 28 

8979N Pritor/Amlodipine, FI – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 40 mg + amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 28 
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8979N Twynsta, BY – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 40 mg + amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 28 

13450X Pritor/Amlodipine, FI – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 80 mg + amlodipine 5 mg tablet, 28 

13450X Twynsta, BY – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 80 mg + amlodipine 5 mg tablet, 28 

8980P Pritor/Amlodipine, FI – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 80 mg + amlodipine 5 mg tablet, 28 

8980P Twynsta, BY – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 80 mg + amlodipine 5 mg tablet, 28 

13451Y Pritor/Amlodipine, FI – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 80 mg + amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 28 

13451Y Twynsta, BY – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 80 mg + amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 28 

8981Q Pritor/Amlodipine, FI – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 80 mg + amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 28 

8981Q Twynsta, BY – TELMISARTAN + AMLODIPINE, telmisartan 80 mg + amlodipine 10 mg tablet, 28 

2285G Lamisil (Novartis Pharmaceuticals Australia Pty Limited), NV – TERBINAFINE, terbinafine 250 mg tablet, 42 

2804N Lamisil (Novartis Pharmaceuticals Australia Pty Limited), NV – TERBINAFINE, terbinafine 250 mg tablet, 42 

Deletion – Note 
14594D AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 8 mg/0.07 mL injection, 0.07 mL vial (Eylea) 

14626T AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 8 mg/0.07 mL injection, 0.07 mL vial (Eylea) 

14627W AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 8 mg/0.07 mL injection, 0.07 mL vial (Eylea) 

14635G AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 8 mg/0.07 mL injection, 0.07 mL vial (Eylea) 

11603Q CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 1 (CLADRITAB, Mavenclad) 

11604R CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 4 (CLADRITAB, Mavenclad) 

11611D CLADRIBINE, cladribine 10 mg tablet, 6 (CLADRITAB, Mavenclad) 

11869Q RISPERIDONE, risperidone 500 microgram tablet, 60 (APO-Risperidone, Ozidal, Rispa, Risperidone Sandoz, 
Rispernia, Rixadone) 

11881H RISPERIDONE, risperidone 500 microgram tablet, 60 (APO-Risperidone, Ozidal, Rispa, Risperidone Sandoz, 
Rispernia, Rixadone) 

8787L RISPERIDONE, risperidone 500 microgram tablet, 60 (APO-Risperidone, Ozidal, Rispa, Risperidone Sandoz, 
Rispernia, Rixadone) 

8869T RISPERIDONE, risperidone 500 microgram tablet, 60 (APO-Risperidone, Ozidal, Rispa, Risperidone Sandoz, 
Rispernia, Rixadone) 

Alterations 
Alteration – Authorised Prescriber 

  From To 
11876C ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 50 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) M M,N 

14116Y ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 50 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) M M,N 

11871T ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) M M,N 

14105J ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) M M,N 

11868P ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) M M,N 

14134X ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) M M,N 

2698B ABIRATERONE, abiraterone acetate 250 mg tablet, 120 (ABIRATERONE VIATRIS, 
ARX-ABIRATERONE, Abiraterone Dr.Reddy's, Abiraterone MedTas, Abiraterone 
Sandoz, Abiraterone-Teva, ZYRON, Zytiga) 

M M,N 

11206T ABIRATERONE, abiraterone acetate 500 mg tablet, 60 (ABIRATERONE VIATRIS, 
ARX-ABIRATERONE, Abiraterone Dr.Reddy's, Abiraterone MedTas, Abiraterone 
Sandoz, Abiraterone-Teva, ZYRON, Zytiga) 

M M,N 

13263C ABIRATERONE (&) METHYLPREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 125 mg tablet 
[120] (&) methylprednisolone 4 mg tablet [60], 1 pack (Yonsa Mpred) 

M M,N 

14078Y ABIRATERONE (&) METHYLPREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 125 mg tablet 
[120] (&) methylprednisolone 4 mg tablet [30], 1 pack (Yonsa Mpred) 

M M,N 

13318Y ACALABRUTINIB, acalabrutinib 100 mg tablet, 56 (CALQUENCE) M M,N 

13325H ACALABRUTINIB, acalabrutinib 100 mg tablet, 56 (CALQUENCE) M M,N 
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13792X ACALABRUTINIB, acalabrutinib 100 mg tablet, 56 (CALQUENCE) M M,N 

13810W ACALABRUTINIB, acalabrutinib 100 mg tablet, 56 (CALQUENCE) M M,N 

11226W ALECTINIB, alectinib 150 mg capsule, 4 x 56 (Alecensa) M M,N 

12992T APALUTAMIDE, apalutamide 60 mg tablet, 120 (Erlyand) M M,N 

13288J APALUTAMIDE, apalutamide 60 mg tablet, 120 (Erlyand) M M,N 

11961M BINIMETINIB, binimetinib 15 mg tablet, 84 (Mektovi) M M,N 

11980M BRIGATINIB, brigatinib 30 mg tablet, 28 (Alunbrig) M M,N 

11974F BRIGATINIB, brigatinib 90 mg tablet, 28 (Alunbrig) M M,N 

11984R BRIGATINIB, brigatinib 180 mg tablet, 28 (Alunbrig) M M,N 

11374P CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 20 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) M M,N 

14297L CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 20 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) M M,N 

11368H CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) M M,N 

14254F CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) M M,N 

11367G CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 60 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) M M,N 

14237H CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 60 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) M M,N 

8362D CAPECITABINE, capecitabine 500 mg tablet, 120 (Capecitabine Sandoz, Xelabine) M M,N 

11056X CERITINIB, ceritinib 150 mg capsule, 3 x 50 (Zykadia) M M,N 

11075X COBIMETINIB, cobimetinib 20 mg tablet, 63 (Cotellic) M M,N 

10323H CRIZOTINIB, crizotinib 200 mg capsule, 60 (Xalkori) M M,N 

11589Y CRIZOTINIB, crizotinib 200 mg capsule, 60 (Xalkori) M M,N 

10322G CRIZOTINIB, crizotinib 250 mg capsule, 60 (Xalkori) M M,N 

11594F CRIZOTINIB, crizotinib 250 mg capsule, 60 (Xalkori) M M,N 

1266P CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE, cyclophosphamide 50 mg tablet, 50 (Cyclonex) M M,N 

11820D DABRAFENIB, dabrafenib 50 mg capsule, 120 (Tafinlar) M M,N 

2954L DABRAFENIB, dabrafenib 50 mg capsule, 120 (Tafinlar) M M,N 

10003L DABRAFENIB, dabrafenib 75 mg capsule, 120 (Tafinlar) M M,N 

11823G DABRAFENIB, dabrafenib 75 mg capsule, 120 (Tafinlar) M M,N 

12684N DAROLUTAMIDE, darolutamide 300 mg tablet, 112 (Nubeqa) M M,N 

13769Q DAROLUTAMIDE, darolutamide 300 mg tablet, 112 (Nubeqa) M M,N 

12850H DASATINIB, dasatinib 20 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12869H DASATINIB, dasatinib 20 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12888H DASATINIB, dasatinib 20 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

9125G DASATINIB, dasatinib 20 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12843Y DASATINIB, dasatinib 50 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12857Q DASATINIB, dasatinib 50 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12860W DASATINIB, dasatinib 50 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

9126H DASATINIB, dasatinib 50 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12866E DASATINIB, dasatinib 70 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 
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12890K DASATINIB, dasatinib 70 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12903D DASATINIB, dasatinib 70 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

9127J DASATINIB, dasatinib 70 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12842X DASATINIB, dasatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12859T DASATINIB, dasatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

12889J DASATINIB, dasatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

9343R DASATINIB, dasatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib 
Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

M M,N 

2784M DEGARELIX, degarelix 80 mg injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [1 syringe], 1 
pack (Firmagon 80mg) 

M M,N 

2785N DEGARELIX, degarelix 120 mg injection [2 vials] (&) inert substance diluent [2 
syringes], 1 pack (Firmagon 120mg) 

M M,N 

11954E ENCORAFENIB, encorafenib 50 mg capsule, 28 (Braftovi) M M,N 

11949X ENCORAFENIB, encorafenib 75 mg capsule, 42 (Braftovi) M M,N 

10174L ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) M M,N 

13118K ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) M M,N 

13353T ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) M M,N 

10103R EXEMESTANE, exemestane 25 mg tablet, 30 (APO-Exemestane, Aromasin, 
EXEMESTANE-WGR, Exemestane GH, Exemestane Sandoz) 

M M,N 

14036R EXEMESTANE, exemestane 25 mg tablet, 30 (APO-Exemestane, Aromasin, 
EXEMESTANE-WGR, Exemestane GH, Exemestane Sandoz) 

M M,N 

12300J FULVESTRANT, fulvestrant 250 mg/5 mL injection, 2 x 5 mL syringes (FULVESTRANT 
ACCORD, FULVESTRANT EVER PHARMA, FULVESTRANT-AFT, Fulvestrant SXP, 
Fulvestrant Sandoz) 

M M,N 

13094E GILTERITINIB, gilteritinib 40 mg tablet, 84 (Xospata) M M,N 

1454M GOSERELIN, goserelin 3.6 mg implant, 1 (Zoladex Implant) M M,N 

8093Y GOSERELIN, goserelin 10.8 mg implant, 1 (Zoladex 10.8 Implant) M M,N 

9064C GOSERELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, goserelin 3.6 mg implant [1] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg 
tablet [28], 1 pack (ZolaCos CP 3.6/50) 

M M,N 

9065D GOSERELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, goserelin 10.8 mg implant [1 implant] (&) 
bicalutamide 50 mg tablet [28], 1 pack (ZolaCos CP 10.8/50(28)) 

M M,N 

9066E GOSERELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, goserelin 10.8 mg implant [1 implant] (&) 
bicalutamide 50 mg tablet [84], 1 pack (ZolaCos CP 10.8/50(84)) 

M M,N 

3093T HYDROXYCARBAMIDE, hydroxycarbamide (hydroxyurea) 500 mg capsule, 100 
(HYDROXYCARBAMIDE MEDSURGE, Hydrea) 

M M,N 

11213E IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 140 mg capsule, 90 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

11419B IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 140 mg capsule, 120 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14596F IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 140 mg capsule, 90 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14604P IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 140 mg capsule, 90 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14074R IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 280 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14079B IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 280 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14612C IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 280 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14620L IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 280 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14075T IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 420 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 
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14085H IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 420 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14603N IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 420 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14621M IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 420 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

14086J IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 560 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) M M,N 

11170X IDELALISIB, idelalisib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Zydelig) M M,N 

12813J IDELALISIB, idelalisib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Zydelig) M M,N 

11162L IDELALISIB, idelalisib 150 mg tablet, 60 (Zydelig) M M,N 

12812H IDELALISIB, idelalisib 150 mg tablet, 60 (Zydelig) M M,N 

11757T IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

11770L IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

11776T IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

11777W IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

11782D IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

11783E IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

11875B IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

12710Y IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

12722N IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) M M,N 

11756R IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

11763D IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

11764E IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

11771M IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

11772N IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

11779Y IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

11870R IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

12711B IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

12723P IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) M M,N 

11753N IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11762C IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11769K IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11775R IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11780B IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11781C IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11784F IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11787J IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11880G IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11752M IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11758W IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 



 

  11 

11765F IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11778X IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11785G IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11786H IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11788K IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11789L IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

11878E IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib 
Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

M M,N 

12912N IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) M M,N 

12919Y IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) M M,N 

12920B IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) M M,N 

12923E IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) M M,N 

12928K IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) M M,N 

10952K LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 4 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) M M,N 

11638M LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 4 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) M M,N 

13252L LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 4 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) M M,N 

13290L LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 4 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) M M,N 

10965D LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 10 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) M M,N 

13253M LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 10 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) M M,N 

13283D LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 10 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) M M,N 

8875D LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 7.5 mg modified release injection [1 chamber] (&) 
inert substance diluent [1 mL chamber], 1 dual chamber syringe (Lucrin Depot 7.5mg 
PDS) 

M M,N 

8876E LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 22.5 mg modified release injection [1 chamber] (&) 
inert substance diluent [1.5 mL chamber], 1 dual chamber syringe (Lucrin Depot 3 
Month PDS) 

M M,N 

8877F LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 30 mg modified release injection [1 chamber] (&) 
inert substance diluent [1.5 mL chamber], 1 dual chamber syringe (Lucrin Depot 4 
Month PDS) 

M M,N 

11943N LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 45 mg modified release injection [1 chamber] (&) 
inert substance diluent [1.5 mL chamber], 1 dual chamber syringe (Lucrin Depot 6-
Month) 

M M,N 

8707G LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 7.5 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) 
inert substance diluent [1 syringe], 1 pack (Eligard 1 month) 

M M,N 

8708H LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 22.5 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) 
inert substance diluent [1 syringe], 1 pack (Eligard 3 month) 

M M,N 

8709J LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 30 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) 
inert substance diluent [1 syringe], 1 pack (Eligard 4 month) 

M M,N 

8859G LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 45 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) 
inert substance diluent [1 syringe], 1 pack (Eligard 6 month) 

M M,N 

10962Y LEUPRORELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, leuprorelin acetate 7.5 mg modified release 
injection [1 syringe] (&) inert substance diluent [1 syringe] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet 
[28], 1 pack (Bi ELIGARD CP) 

M M,N 

10963B LEUPRORELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, leuprorelin acetate 22.5 mg modified release 
injection [1 syringe] (&) inert substance diluent [1 syringe] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet 
[28], 1 pack (Bi ELIGARD CP) 

M M,N 
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10969H LEUPRORELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, leuprorelin acetate 22.5 mg modified release 
injection [1 syringe] (&) inert substance diluent [1 syringe] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet 
[84], 1 pack (Bi ELIGARD CP) 

M M,N 

12096P LORLATINIB, lorlatinib 25 mg tablet, 90 (Lorviqua) M M,N 

12091J LORLATINIB, lorlatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (Lorviqua) M M,N 

14067J MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 100 mg tablet, 100 
(Provera) 

M M,N 

2725K MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 100 mg tablet, 100 
(Provera) 

M M,N 

13881N MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 200 mg tablet, 60 
(Provera) 

M M,N 

2316X MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 200 mg tablet, 60 
(Provera) 

M M,N 

13961T MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 250 mg tablet, 60 
(Provera) 

M M,N 

2727M MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 250 mg tablet, 60 
(Provera) 

M M,N 

12868G NILOTINIB, nilotinib 150 mg capsule, 120 (Tasigna) M M,N 

12858R NILOTINIB, nilotinib 200 mg capsule, 120 (Tasigna) M M,N 

12867F NILOTINIB, nilotinib 200 mg capsule, 120 (Tasigna) M M,N 

14173Y NIRAPARIB, niraparib 100 mg tablet, 84 (Zejula) M M,N 

14190W NIRAPARIB, niraparib 100 mg tablet, 84 (Zejula) M M,N 

14196E NIRAPARIB, niraparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Zejula) M M,N 

14206Q NIRAPARIB, niraparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Zejula) M M,N 

11503K OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

12169L OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

12921C OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

13782J OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

14216F OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

14689D OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

11539H OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

12161C OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

12913P OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

13807Q OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

14215E OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

14687B OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) M M,N 

11620N OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) M M,N 

12233W OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) M M,N 

14162J OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) M M,N 

11622Q OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 80 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) M M,N 

12232T OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 80 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) M M,N 

14168Q OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 80 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) M M,N 

12818P PALBOCICLIB, palbociclib 75 mg tablet, 21 (Ibrance) M M,N 

12819Q PALBOCICLIB, palbociclib 100 mg tablet, 21 (Ibrance) M M,N 

12822W PALBOCICLIB, palbociclib 125 mg tablet, 21 (Ibrance) M M,N 

10520Q PONATINIB, ponatinib 15 mg tablet, 60 (Iclusig) M M,N 

10523W PONATINIB, ponatinib 15 mg tablet, 60 (Iclusig) M M,N 
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11454W PONATINIB, ponatinib 15 mg tablet, 60 (Iclusig) M M,N 

10524X PONATINIB, ponatinib 45 mg tablet, 30 (Iclusig) M M,N 

10530F PONATINIB, ponatinib 45 mg tablet, 30 (Iclusig) M M,N 

11453T PONATINIB, ponatinib 45 mg tablet, 30 (Iclusig) M M,N 

11385F RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 21 (Kisqali) M M,N 

11386G RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 63 (Kisqali) M M,N 

11397W RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 42 (Kisqali) M M,N 

14851P RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 21 (Kisqali) M M,N 

14863G RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 42 (Kisqali) M M,N 

10009T SUNITINIB, sunitinib 12.5 mg capsule, 28 (Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

11266Y SUNITINIB, sunitinib 12.5 mg capsule, 28 (Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

9420T SUNITINIB, sunitinib 12.5 mg capsule, 28 (Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

11253G SUNITINIB, sunitinib 25 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

2842N SUNITINIB, sunitinib 25 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

9421W SUNITINIB, sunitinib 25 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

10459L SUNITINIB, sunitinib 37.5 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

10473F SUNITINIB, sunitinib 37.5 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

11256K SUNITINIB, sunitinib 37.5 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

10010W SUNITINIB, sunitinib 50 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

11250D SUNITINIB, sunitinib 50 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

9422X SUNITINIB, sunitinib 50 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) M M,N 

14685X TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 100 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) M M,N 

14684W TALAZOPARIB, talazoparib 250 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) M M,N 

14690E TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 350 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) M M,N 

14683T TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 500 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) M M,N 

8378Y TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 5 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 5, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

8819E TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 5 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 5, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

8379B TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 20 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 20, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

8820F TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 20 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 20, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

8380C TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 100 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
100, Temodal, Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

8821G TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 100 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
100, Temodal, Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

9361Q TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 140 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
140, Temodal, Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

9362R TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 140 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
140, Temodal, Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

10062N TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 180 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

2438H TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 180 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

8381D TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 250 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
250, Temozolomide Juno) 

M M,N 

10385N TRAMETINIB, trametinib 500 microgram tablet, 30 (Mekinist) M M,N 
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11821E TRAMETINIB, trametinib 500 microgram tablet, 30 (Mekinist) M M,N 

10405P TRAMETINIB, trametinib 2 mg tablet, 30 (Mekinist) M M,N 

11819C TRAMETINIB, trametinib 2 mg tablet, 30 (Mekinist) M M,N 

9378N TRIPTORELIN, triptorelin 3.75 mg injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [2 mL 
ampoule], 1 pack (Diphereline) 

M M,N 

9379P TRIPTORELIN, triptorelin 11.25 mg injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [2 mL 
ampoule], 1 pack (Diphereline) 

M M,N 

5297T TRIPTORELIN, triptorelin 22.5 mg injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [2 mL 
ampoule], 1 pack (Diphereline) 

M M,N 

11081F VEMURAFENIB, vemurafenib 240 mg tablet, 56 (Zelboraf) M M,N 

9009E VINORELBINE, vinorelbine 20 mg capsule, 1 (Navelbine, Velabine) M M,N 

9010F VINORELBINE, vinorelbine 30 mg capsule, 1 (Navelbine, Velabine) M M,N 

12891L ZANUBRUTINIB, zanubrutinib 80 mg capsule, 120 (Brukinsa) M M,N 

13041J ZANUBRUTINIB, zanubrutinib 80 mg capsule, 120 (Brukinsa) M M,N 

13616P ZANUBRUTINIB, zanubrutinib 80 mg capsule, 120 (Brukinsa) M M,N 

13628G ZANUBRUTINIB, zanubrutinib 80 mg capsule, 120 (Brukinsa) M M,N 

Alteration – Note 

2698B ABIRATERONE, abiraterone acetate 250 mg tablet, 120 (ABIRATERONE VIATRIS, ARX-ABIRATERONE, 
Abiraterone Dr.Reddy's, Abiraterone MedTas, Abiraterone Sandoz, Abiraterone-Teva, ZYRON, Zytiga) 

11206T ABIRATERONE, abiraterone acetate 500 mg tablet, 60 (ABIRATERONE VIATRIS, ARX-ABIRATERONE, 
Abiraterone Dr.Reddy's, Abiraterone MedTas, Abiraterone Sandoz, Abiraterone-Teva, ZYRON, Zytiga) 

13263C ABIRATERONE (&) METHYLPREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 125 mg tablet [120] (&) 
methylprednisolone 4 mg tablet [60], 1 pack (Yonsa Mpred) 

14078Y ABIRATERONE (&) METHYLPREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 125 mg tablet [120] (&) 
methylprednisolone 4 mg tablet [30], 1 pack (Yonsa Mpred) 

12132M AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Eylea) 

12141B AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Eylea) 

12152N AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Eylea) 

12153P AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Eylea) 

13139M AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Eylea) 

13141P AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Eylea) 

13150D AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Eylea) 

13167B AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL syringe (Eylea) 

10505X AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL vial (Eylea) 

11991D AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL vial (Eylea) 

12131L AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL vial (Eylea) 

13138L AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL vial (Eylea) 

13146X AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL vial (Eylea) 

13151E AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL vial (Eylea) 

13164W AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL vial (Eylea) 

2168D AFLIBERCEPT, aflibercept 2 mg/0.05 mL injection, 0.05 mL vial (Eylea) 

12992T APALUTAMIDE, apalutamide 60 mg tablet, 120 (Erlyand) 

13288J APALUTAMIDE, apalutamide 60 mg tablet, 120 (Erlyand) 

12684N DAROLUTAMIDE, darolutamide 300 mg tablet, 112 (Nubeqa) 

13769Q DAROLUTAMIDE, darolutamide 300 mg tablet, 112 (Nubeqa) 

10174L ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) 

13118K ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) 
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13353T ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) 

12710Y IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

12711B IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

11784F IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11788K IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

12921C OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

12932P OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

12913P OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

12929L OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

10523W PONATINIB, ponatinib 15 mg tablet, 60 (Iclusig) 

11454W PONATINIB, ponatinib 15 mg tablet, 60 (Iclusig) 

10524X PONATINIB, ponatinib 45 mg tablet, 30 (Iclusig) 

11453T PONATINIB, ponatinib 45 mg tablet, 30 (Iclusig) 

14685X TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 100 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) 

14684W TALAZOPARIB, talazoparib 250 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) 

14690E TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 350 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) 

14683T TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 500 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) 

Alteration – Caution 
13263C ABIRATERONE (&) METHYLPREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 125 mg tablet [120] (&) methylprednisolone 

4 mg tablet [60], 1 pack (Yonsa Mpred) 

Alteration – Restriction 
11876C ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 50 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) 

14116Y ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 50 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) 

11871T ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) 

14105J ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) 

11868P ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) 

14134X ABEMACICLIB, abemaciclib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Verzenio) 

2698B ABIRATERONE, abiraterone acetate 250 mg tablet, 120 (ABIRATERONE VIATRIS, ARX-ABIRATERONE, 
Abiraterone Dr.Reddy's, Abiraterone MedTas, Abiraterone Sandoz, Abiraterone-Teva, ZYRON, Zytiga) 

11206T ABIRATERONE, abiraterone acetate 500 mg tablet, 60 (ABIRATERONE VIATRIS, ARX-ABIRATERONE, 
Abiraterone Dr.Reddy's, Abiraterone MedTas, Abiraterone Sandoz, Abiraterone-Teva, ZYRON, Zytiga) 

13263C ABIRATERONE (&) METHYLPREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 125 mg tablet [120] (&) 
methylprednisolone 4 mg tablet [60], 1 pack (Yonsa Mpred) 

14078Y ABIRATERONE (&) METHYLPREDNISOLONE, abiraterone acetate 125 mg tablet [120] (&) 
methylprednisolone 4 mg tablet [30], 1 pack (Yonsa Mpred) 

13318Y ACALABRUTINIB, acalabrutinib 100 mg tablet, 56 (CALQUENCE) 

13325H ACALABRUTINIB, acalabrutinib 100 mg tablet, 56 (CALQUENCE) 

13792X ACALABRUTINIB, acalabrutinib 100 mg tablet, 56 (CALQUENCE) 

13810W ACALABRUTINIB, acalabrutinib 100 mg tablet, 56 (CALQUENCE) 

11226W ALECTINIB, alectinib 150 mg capsule, 4 x 56 (Alecensa) 

12992T APALUTAMIDE, apalutamide 60 mg tablet, 120 (Erlyand) 

13288J APALUTAMIDE, apalutamide 60 mg tablet, 120 (Erlyand) 

11961M BINIMETINIB, binimetinib 15 mg tablet, 84 (Mektovi) 

11980M BRIGATINIB, brigatinib 30 mg tablet, 28 (Alunbrig) 

11974F BRIGATINIB, brigatinib 90 mg tablet, 28 (Alunbrig) 

11984R BRIGATINIB, brigatinib 180 mg tablet, 28 (Alunbrig) 
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11374P CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 20 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) 

14297L CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 20 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) 

11368H CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) 

14254F CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) 

11367G CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 60 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) 

14237H CABOZANTINIB, cabozantinib 60 mg tablet, 30 (Cabometyx) 

11056X CERITINIB, ceritinib 150 mg capsule, 3 x 50 (Zykadia) 

11075X COBIMETINIB, cobimetinib 20 mg tablet, 63 (Cotellic) 

10323H CRIZOTINIB, crizotinib 200 mg capsule, 60 (Xalkori) 

11589Y CRIZOTINIB, crizotinib 200 mg capsule, 60 (Xalkori) 

10322G CRIZOTINIB, crizotinib 250 mg capsule, 60 (Xalkori) 

11594F CRIZOTINIB, crizotinib 250 mg capsule, 60 (Xalkori) 

11820D DABRAFENIB, dabrafenib 50 mg capsule, 120 (Tafinlar) 

2954L DABRAFENIB, dabrafenib 50 mg capsule, 120 (Tafinlar) 

10003L DABRAFENIB, dabrafenib 75 mg capsule, 120 (Tafinlar) 

11823G DABRAFENIB, dabrafenib 75 mg capsule, 120 (Tafinlar) 

13106T DAPAGLIFLOZIN, dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 28 (Forxiga) 

12684N DAROLUTAMIDE, darolutamide 300 mg tablet, 112 (Nubeqa) 

13769Q DAROLUTAMIDE, darolutamide 300 mg tablet, 112 (Nubeqa) 

12850H DASATINIB, dasatinib 20 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12869H DASATINIB, dasatinib 20 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12888H DASATINIB, dasatinib 20 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

9125G DASATINIB, dasatinib 20 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12843Y DASATINIB, dasatinib 50 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12857Q DASATINIB, dasatinib 50 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12860W DASATINIB, dasatinib 50 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

9126H DASATINIB, dasatinib 50 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12866E DASATINIB, dasatinib 70 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12890K DASATINIB, dasatinib 70 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12903D DASATINIB, dasatinib 70 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

9127J DASATINIB, dasatinib 70 mg tablet, 60 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12842X DASATINIB, dasatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12859T DASATINIB, dasatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

12889J DASATINIB, dasatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 
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9343R DASATINIB, dasatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (DASATINIB-TEVA, Dasatinib ARX, Dasatinib Dr.Reddy's, Dasatinib 
SUN, Dasatinib Sandoz, Dasatinib Viatris, Sprycel) 

2784M DEGARELIX, degarelix 80 mg injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [1 syringe], 1 pack (Firmagon 80mg) 

2785N DEGARELIX, degarelix 120 mg injection [2 vials] (&) inert substance diluent [2 syringes], 1 pack (Firmagon 
120mg) 

11954E ENCORAFENIB, encorafenib 50 mg capsule, 28 (Braftovi) 

11949X ENCORAFENIB, encorafenib 75 mg capsule, 42 (Braftovi) 

10174L ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) 

13118K ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) 

13353T ENZALUTAMIDE, enzalutamide 40 mg capsule, 112 (Xtandi) 

10103R EXEMESTANE, exemestane 25 mg tablet, 30 (APO-Exemestane, Aromasin, EXEMESTANE-WGR, 
Exemestane GH, Exemestane Sandoz) 

14036R EXEMESTANE, exemestane 25 mg tablet, 30 (APO-Exemestane, Aromasin, EXEMESTANE-WGR, 
Exemestane GH, Exemestane Sandoz) 

12300J FULVESTRANT, fulvestrant 250 mg/5 mL injection, 2 x 5 mL syringes (FULVESTRANT ACCORD, 
FULVESTRANT EVER PHARMA, FULVESTRANT-AFT, Fulvestrant SXP, Fulvestrant Sandoz) 

13094E GILTERITINIB, gilteritinib 40 mg tablet, 84 (Xospata) 

1454M GOSERELIN, goserelin 3.6 mg implant, 1 (Zoladex Implant) 

8093Y GOSERELIN, goserelin 10.8 mg implant, 1 (Zoladex 10.8 Implant) 

9064C GOSERELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, goserelin 3.6 mg implant [1] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet [28], 1 pack 
(ZolaCos CP 3.6/50) 

9065D GOSERELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, goserelin 10.8 mg implant [1 implant] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet [28], 1 
pack (ZolaCos CP 10.8/50(28)) 

9066E GOSERELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, goserelin 10.8 mg implant [1 implant] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet [84], 1 
pack (ZolaCos CP 10.8/50(84)) 

11213E IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 140 mg capsule, 90 (Imbruvica) 

11419B IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 140 mg capsule, 120 (Imbruvica) 

14596F IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 140 mg capsule, 90 (Imbruvica) 

14604P IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 140 mg capsule, 90 (Imbruvica) 

14074R IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 280 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

14079B IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 280 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

14612C IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 280 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

14620L IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 280 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

14075T IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 420 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

14085H IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 420 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

14603N IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 420 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

14621M IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 420 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

14086J IBRUTINIB, ibrutinib 560 mg tablet, 30 (Imbruvica) 

11170X IDELALISIB, idelalisib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Zydelig) 

12813J IDELALISIB, idelalisib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Zydelig) 

11162L IDELALISIB, idelalisib 150 mg tablet, 60 (Zydelig) 

12812H IDELALISIB, idelalisib 150 mg tablet, 60 (Zydelig) 

11757T IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

11770L IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

11776T IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

11777W IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

11782D IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 
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11783E IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

11875B IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

12710Y IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

12722N IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg capsule, 60 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA) 

11756R IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

11763D IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

11764E IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

11771M IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

11772N IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

11779Y IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

11870R IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

12711B IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

12723P IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg capsule, 30 (ARX-IMATINIB, IMATINIB-DRLA, Imatinib GH) 

11753N IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11762C IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11769K IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11775R IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11780B IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11781C IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11784F IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11787J IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11880G IMATINIB, imatinib 100 mg tablet, 60 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11752M IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11758W IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11765F IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11778X IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11785G IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11786H IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11788K IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11789L IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

11878E IMATINIB, imatinib 400 mg tablet, 30 (Gilmat, Glivec, IMATINIB RBX, Imanib, Imatinib Sandoz, Imatinib-Teva) 

12912N IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) 

12919Y IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) 

12920B IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) 

12923E IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) 

12928K IMATINIB, imatinib 600 mg tablet, 30 (Imatab) 

10952K LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 4 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) 

11638M LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 4 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) 

13252L LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 4 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) 

13290L LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 4 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) 

10965D LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 10 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) 

13253M LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 10 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) 

13283D LENVATINIB, lenvatinib 10 mg capsule, 30 (Lenvima) 
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8875D LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 7.5 mg modified release injection [1 chamber] (&) inert substance diluent [1 
mL chamber], 1 dual chamber syringe (Lucrin Depot 7.5mg PDS) 

8876E LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 22.5 mg modified release injection [1 chamber] (&) inert substance diluent 
[1.5 mL chamber], 1 dual chamber syringe (Lucrin Depot 3 Month PDS) 

8877F LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 30 mg modified release injection [1 chamber] (&) inert substance diluent 
[1.5 mL chamber], 1 dual chamber syringe (Lucrin Depot 4 Month PDS) 

11943N LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 45 mg modified release injection [1 chamber] (&) inert substance diluent 
[1.5 mL chamber], 1 dual chamber syringe (Lucrin Depot 6-Month) 

8707G LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 7.5 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) inert substance diluent [1 
syringe], 1 pack (Eligard 1 month) 

8708H LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 22.5 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) inert substance diluent [1 
syringe], 1 pack (Eligard 3 month) 

8709J LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 30 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) inert substance diluent [1 
syringe], 1 pack (Eligard 4 month) 

8859G LEUPRORELIN, leuprorelin acetate 45 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) inert substance diluent [1 
syringe], 1 pack (Eligard 6 month) 

10962Y LEUPRORELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, leuprorelin acetate 7.5 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) inert 
substance diluent [1 syringe] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet [28], 1 pack (Bi ELIGARD CP) 

10963B LEUPRORELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, leuprorelin acetate 22.5 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) inert 
substance diluent [1 syringe] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet [28], 1 pack (Bi ELIGARD CP) 

10969H LEUPRORELIN (&) BICALUTAMIDE, leuprorelin acetate 22.5 mg modified release injection [1 syringe] (&) inert 
substance diluent [1 syringe] (&) bicalutamide 50 mg tablet [84], 1 pack (Bi ELIGARD CP) 

12096P LORLATINIB, lorlatinib 25 mg tablet, 90 (Lorviqua) 

12091J LORLATINIB, lorlatinib 100 mg tablet, 30 (Lorviqua) 

14067J MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 100 mg tablet, 100 (Provera) 

2725K MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 100 mg tablet, 100 (Provera) 

13881N MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 200 mg tablet, 60 (Provera) 

2316X MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 200 mg tablet, 60 (Provera) 

13961T MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 250 mg tablet, 60 (Provera) 

2727M MEDROXYPROGESTERONE, medroxyprogesterone acetate 250 mg tablet, 60 (Provera) 

12868G NILOTINIB, nilotinib 150 mg capsule, 120 (Tasigna) 

12858R NILOTINIB, nilotinib 200 mg capsule, 120 (Tasigna) 

12867F NILOTINIB, nilotinib 200 mg capsule, 120 (Tasigna) 

14173Y NIRAPARIB, niraparib 100 mg tablet, 84 (Zejula) 

14190W NIRAPARIB, niraparib 100 mg tablet, 84 (Zejula) 

14196E NIRAPARIB, niraparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Zejula) 

14206Q NIRAPARIB, niraparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Zejula) 

11503K OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

12169L OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

12921C OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

13782J OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

14216F OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

14689D OLAPARIB, olaparib 100 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

11539H OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

12161C OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

12913P OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

13807Q OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

14215E OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 
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14687B OLAPARIB, olaparib 150 mg tablet, 56 (Lynparza) 

11620N OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) 

12233W OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) 

14162J OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 40 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) 

11622Q OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 80 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) 

12232T OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 80 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) 

14168Q OSIMERTINIB, osimertinib 80 mg tablet, 30 (Tagrisso) 

12818P PALBOCICLIB, palbociclib 75 mg tablet, 21 (Ibrance) 

12819Q PALBOCICLIB, palbociclib 100 mg tablet, 21 (Ibrance) 

12822W PALBOCICLIB, palbociclib 125 mg tablet, 21 (Ibrance) 

10520Q PONATINIB, ponatinib 15 mg tablet, 60 (Iclusig) 

10523W PONATINIB, ponatinib 15 mg tablet, 60 (Iclusig) 

11454W PONATINIB, ponatinib 15 mg tablet, 60 (Iclusig) 

10524X PONATINIB, ponatinib 45 mg tablet, 30 (Iclusig) 

10530F PONATINIB, ponatinib 45 mg tablet, 30 (Iclusig) 

11453T PONATINIB, ponatinib 45 mg tablet, 30 (Iclusig) 

11385F RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 21 (Kisqali) 

11386G RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 63 (Kisqali) 

11397W RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 42 (Kisqali) 

14851P RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 21 (Kisqali) 

14863G RIBOCICLIB, ribociclib 200 mg tablet, 42 (Kisqali) 

10009T SUNITINIB, sunitinib 12.5 mg capsule, 28 (Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

11266Y SUNITINIB, sunitinib 12.5 mg capsule, 28 (Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

9420T SUNITINIB, sunitinib 12.5 mg capsule, 28 (Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

11253G SUNITINIB, sunitinib 25 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

2842N SUNITINIB, sunitinib 25 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

9421W SUNITINIB, sunitinib 25 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

10459L SUNITINIB, sunitinib 37.5 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

10473F SUNITINIB, sunitinib 37.5 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

11256K SUNITINIB, sunitinib 37.5 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

10010W SUNITINIB, sunitinib 50 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

11250D SUNITINIB, sunitinib 50 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

9422X SUNITINIB, sunitinib 50 mg capsule, 28 (ARX-Sunitinib, Sunitinib Sandoz, Sutent) 

14685X TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 100 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) 

14684W TALAZOPARIB, talazoparib 250 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) 

14690E TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 350 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) 

14683T TALAZOPARIB, Talazoparib 500 microgram capsule, 30 (Talzenna) 

8819E TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 5 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 5, Temozolomide Juno) 

8820F TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 20 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 20, Temozolomide Juno) 

8821G TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 100 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 100, Temodal, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

9361Q TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 140 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 140, Temodal, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

10062N TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 180 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temozolomide Juno) 

10385N TRAMETINIB, trametinib 500 microgram tablet, 30 (Mekinist) 
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11821E TRAMETINIB, trametinib 500 microgram tablet, 30 (Mekinist) 

10405P TRAMETINIB, trametinib 2 mg tablet, 30 (Mekinist) 

11819C TRAMETINIB, trametinib 2 mg tablet, 30 (Mekinist) 

9378N TRIPTORELIN, triptorelin 3.75 mg injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [2 mL ampoule], 1 pack 
(Diphereline) 

9379P TRIPTORELIN, triptorelin 11.25 mg injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [2 mL ampoule], 1 pack 
(Diphereline) 

5297T TRIPTORELIN, triptorelin 22.5 mg injection [1 vial] (&) inert substance diluent [2 mL ampoule], 1 pack 
(Diphereline) 

11081F VEMURAFENIB, vemurafenib 240 mg tablet, 56 (Zelboraf) 

9009E VINORELBINE, vinorelbine 20 mg capsule, 1 (Navelbine, Velabine) 

9010F VINORELBINE, vinorelbine 30 mg capsule, 1 (Navelbine, Velabine) 

12891L ZANUBRUTINIB, zanubrutinib 80 mg capsule, 120 (Brukinsa) 

13041J ZANUBRUTINIB, zanubrutinib 80 mg capsule, 120 (Brukinsa) 

13616P ZANUBRUTINIB, zanubrutinib 80 mg capsule, 120 (Brukinsa) 

13628G ZANUBRUTINIB, zanubrutinib 80 mg capsule, 120 (Brukinsa) 

Alteration – Restriction Level 
  From To 
8362D CAPECITABINE, capecitabine 500 mg tablet, 120 (Capecitabine Sandoz, Xelabine) unrestricted restricted 

1266P CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE, cyclophosphamide 50 mg tablet, 50 (Cyclonex) unrestricted restricted 

3093T HYDROXYCARBAMIDE, hydroxycarbamide (hydroxyurea) 500 mg capsule, 100 
(HYDROXYCARBAMIDE MEDSURGE, Hydrea) 

unrestricted restricted 

10214N MERCAPTOPURINE, mercaptopurine monohydrate 20 mg/mL oral liquid, 100 mL 
(Allmercap) 

unrestricted restricted 

1598D MERCAPTOPURINE, mercaptopurine monohydrate 50 mg tablet, 25 
(MERCAPTOPURINE-LINK, Purinethol) 

unrestricted restricted 

8378Y TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 5 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 5, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

unrestricted restricted 

8379B TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 20 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
20, Temozolomide Juno) 

unrestricted restricted 

8380C TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 100 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
100, Temodal, Temozolomide Juno) 

unrestricted restricted 

9362R TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 140 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
140, Temodal, Temozolomide Juno) 

unrestricted restricted 

2438H TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 180 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, 
Temozolomide Juno) 

unrestricted restricted 

8381D TEMOZOLOMIDE, temozolomide 250 mg capsule, 5 (APO-Temozolomide, Temizole 
250, Temozolomide Juno) 

unrestricted restricted 

Alteration – Manufacturer Code 
  From To 
8505P Neurontin – GABAPENTIN, gabapentin 100 mg capsule, 100 UJ GO 

1834M Neurontin – GABAPENTIN, gabapentin 300 mg capsule, 100 UJ GO 

1835N Neurontin – GABAPENTIN, gabapentin 400 mg capsule, 100 UJ GO 

8559L Neurontin – GABAPENTIN, gabapentin 600 mg tablet, 100 UJ GO 

13898L Actos – PIOGLITAZONE, pioglitazone 15 mg tablet, 28 EW GQ 

8694N Actos – PIOGLITAZONE, pioglitazone 15 mg tablet, 28 EW GQ 

13921Q Actos – PIOGLITAZONE, pioglitazone 30 mg tablet, 28 EW GQ 

8695P Actos – PIOGLITAZONE, pioglitazone 30 mg tablet, 28 EW GQ 

14057W Actos – PIOGLITAZONE, pioglitazone 45 mg tablet, 28 EW GQ 

8696Q Actos – PIOGLITAZONE, pioglitazone 45 mg tablet, 28 EW GQ 
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Supply Only 
Supply Only - Period Commencing 

2863Q FLUVASTATIN, fluvastatin 80 mg modified release tablet, 28 (Lescol XL) 

13558N FLUVASTATIN, fluvastatin 80 mg modified release tablet, 28 (Lescol XL) 

11286B SAXAGLIPTIN + DAPAGLIFLOZIN, saxagliptin 5 mg + dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 28 (Qtern 5/10) 

13855F SAXAGLIPTIN + DAPAGLIFLOZIN, saxagliptin 5 mg + dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 28 (Qtern 5/10) 

Supply Only - Period Ending 
8461H PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM, pamidronate disodium 15 mg/5 mL injection, 5 mL vial (Pamisol) 

8462J PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM, pamidronate disodium 30 mg/10 mL injection, 10 mL vial (Pamisol) 

Advance Notices 
1 March 2026 
Deletion – Brand 

14931W Slinda, HB – DROSPIRENONE, drospirenone 4 mg tablet [24] (&) inert substance tablet [4], 3 x 28 

10019H Erlotinib APOTEX, TX – ERLOTINIB, erlotinib 100 mg tablet, 30 

10020J Erlotinib APOTEX, TX – ERLOTINIB, erlotinib 100 mg tablet, 30 

11260P Erlotinib APOTEX, TX – ERLOTINIB, erlotinib 100 mg tablet, 30 

13475F Tenaxil SR, RW – INDAPAMIDE, indapamide hemihydrate 1.5 mg modified release tablet, 90 

8532C Tenaxil SR, RW – INDAPAMIDE, indapamide hemihydrate 1.5 mg modified release tablet, 90 

13937M NOUMED LEVETIRACETAM, VO – LEVETIRACETAM, levetiracetam 1 g tablet, 60 

13992K NOUMED LEVETIRACETAM, VO – LEVETIRACETAM, levetiracetam 250 mg tablet, 60 

14034P NOUMED LEVETIRACETAM, VO – LEVETIRACETAM, levetiracetam 500 mg tablet, 60 

8654L NOUMED LEVETIRACETAM, VO – LEVETIRACETAM, levetiracetam 250 mg tablet, 60 

8655M NOUMED LEVETIRACETAM, VO – LEVETIRACETAM, levetiracetam 500 mg tablet, 60 

8656N NOUMED LEVETIRACETAM, VO – LEVETIRACETAM, levetiracetam 1 g tablet, 60 

10791Y Momasone, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% ointment, 15 g 

10792B Momasone Alcohol Free, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% cream, 15 g 

10793C Momasone, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% ointment, 15 g 

10809X Momasone Alcohol Free, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% cream, 15 g 

10812C Momasone, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% ointment, 15 g 

10814E Momasone, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% ointment, 15 g 

10815F Momasone Alcohol Free, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% cream, 15 g 

10818J Momasone Alcohol Free, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% cream, 15 g 

10827W Momasone Alcohol Free, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% cream, 15 g 

10828X Momasone, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% ointment, 15 g 

1913Q Momasone Alcohol Free, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% cream, 15 g 

1915T Momasone, AS – MOMETASONE, mometasone furoate 0.1% ointment, 15 g 

1 April 2026 
Deletion – Brand 

10022L Erlotinib APOTEX, TX – ERLOTINIB, erlotinib 25 mg tablet, 30 

10028T Erlotinib APOTEX, TX – ERLOTINIB, erlotinib 25 mg tablet, 30 

11263T Erlotinib APOTEX, TX – ERLOTINIB, erlotinib 25 mg tablet, 30 

13442L EzSimva GH 10/20, GQ – EZETIMIBE + SIMVASTATIN, ezetimibe 10 mg + simvastatin 20 mg tablet, 30 

13595M EzSimva GH 10/80, GQ – EZETIMIBE + SIMVASTATIN, ezetimibe 10 mg + simvastatin 80 mg tablet, 30 

8882L EzSimva GH 10/80, GQ – EZETIMIBE + SIMVASTATIN, ezetimibe 10 mg + simvastatin 80 mg tablet, 30 

9484E EzSimva GH 10/20, GQ – EZETIMIBE + SIMVASTATIN, ezetimibe 10 mg + simvastatin 20 mg tablet, 30 

11107N Emend IV, MK – FOSAPREPITANT, fosaprepitant 150 mg injection, 1 vial 
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14453Q LATANOPROST-WGR, WG – LATANOPROST, latanoprost 0.005% eye drops, 2.5 mL 

5552F LATANOPROST-WGR, WG – LATANOPROST, latanoprost 0.005% eye drops, 2.5 mL 

8243W LATANOPROST-WGR, WG – LATANOPROST, latanoprost 0.005% eye drops, 2.5 mL 

2530E Lincocin, PF – LINCOMYCIN, lincomycin 600 mg/2 mL injection, 5 x 2 mL vials 

5144R Lincocin, PF – LINCOMYCIN, lincomycin 600 mg/2 mL injection, 5 x 2 mL vials 

2481N Proladone, FF – OXYCODONE, oxycodone 30 mg suppository, 12 

5194J Proladone, FF – OXYCODONE, oxycodone 30 mg suppository, 12 

1 May 2026 
Deletion – Brand 

8594H AMISULPRIDE-WGR, WG – AMISULPRIDE, amisulpride 100 mg tablet, 30 

10414D Eliquis, BQ – APIXABAN, apixaban 5 mg tablet, 28 

14458Y RASAGILINE-WGR, WG – RASAGILINE, rasagiline 1 mg tablet, 30 

1952R RASAGILINE-WGR, WG – RASAGILINE, rasagiline 1 mg tablet, 30 

2285G NOUMED TERBINAFINE, VO – TERBINAFINE, terbinafine 250 mg tablet, 42 

2804N NOUMED TERBINAFINE, VO – TERBINAFINE, terbinafine 250 mg tablet, 42 

Highly Specialised Drugs Program (Private Hospital) 
Additions 
Addition – Item 

15211N VANZACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + DEUTIVACAFTOR, vanzacaftor 4 mg + tezacaftor 20 mg + deutivacaftor 
50 mg tablet, 84 (Alyftrek) 

15204F VANZACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + DEUTIVACAFTOR, vanzacaftor 10 mg + tezacaftor 50 mg + deutivacaftor 
125 mg tablet, 56 (Alyftrek) 

Addition – Brand 

11545P DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 90 mg tablet, 30 

11548T DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 90 mg tablet, 30 

11558H DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 90 mg tablet, 30 

11510T DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 180 mg tablet, 30 

11546Q DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 180 mg tablet, 30 

11557G DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 180 mg tablet, 30 

11496C DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 360 mg tablet, 30 

11511W DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 360 mg tablet, 30 

11547R DEFERAMED, DZ – DEFERASIROX, deferasirox 360 mg tablet, 30 

Deletions 

Deletion – Brand 

12138W Revatio, GO – SILDENAFIL, sildenafil 20 mg tablet, 90 

9605M Revatio, GO – SILDENAFIL, sildenafil 20 mg tablet, 90 

Alterations 
Alteration – Note 

14279M ELEXACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, elexacaftor 80 mg + tezacaftor 40 mg + 
ivacaftor 60 mg granules [28] (&) ivacaftor 59.5 mg granules [28], 56 (Trikafta) 

14280N ELEXACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, elexacaftor 100 mg + tezacaftor 50 mg + 
ivacaftor 75 mg granules [28] (&) ivacaftor 75 mg granules [28], 56 (Trikafta) 

13266F ELEXACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, elexacaftor 50 mg + tezacaftor 25 mg + 
ivacaftor 37.5 mg tablet [56] (&) ivacaftor 75 mg tablet [28], 84 (Trikafta) 

12938Y ELEXACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, elexacaftor 100 mg + tezacaftor 50 mg + 
ivacaftor 75 mg tablet [56] (&) ivacaftor 150 mg tablet [28], 84 (Trikafta) 
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13795C LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 75 mg + ivacaftor 94 mg granules, 56 sachets (Orkambi) 

11841F LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 100 mg + ivacaftor 125 mg granules, 56 sachets (Orkambi) 

11848N LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 150 mg + ivacaftor 188 mg granules, 56 sachets (Orkambi) 

11464J LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 100 mg + ivacaftor 125 mg tablet, 112 (Orkambi) 

11463H LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 200 mg + ivacaftor 125 mg tablet, 112 (Orkambi) 

11833T TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, tezacaftor 100 mg + ivacaftor 150 mg tablet [28] (&) ivacaftor 
150 mg tablet [28], 56 (Symdeko) 

11834W TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, tezacaftor 100 mg + ivacaftor 150 mg tablet [28] (&) ivacaftor 
150 mg tablet [28], 56 (Symdeko) 

Alteration – Restriction 
14279M ELEXACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, elexacaftor 80 mg + tezacaftor 40 mg + 

ivacaftor 60 mg granules [28] (&) ivacaftor 59.5 mg granules [28], 56 (Trikafta) 

14280N ELEXACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, elexacaftor 100 mg + tezacaftor 50 mg + 
ivacaftor 75 mg granules [28] (&) ivacaftor 75 mg granules [28], 56 (Trikafta) 

13266F ELEXACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, elexacaftor 50 mg + tezacaftor 25 mg + 
ivacaftor 37.5 mg tablet [56] (&) ivacaftor 75 mg tablet [28], 84 (Trikafta) 

12938Y ELEXACAFTOR + TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, elexacaftor 100 mg + tezacaftor 50 mg + 
ivacaftor 75 mg tablet [56] (&) ivacaftor 150 mg tablet [28], 84 (Trikafta) 

13795C LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 75 mg + ivacaftor 94 mg granules, 56 sachets (Orkambi) 

11841F LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 100 mg + ivacaftor 125 mg granules, 56 sachets (Orkambi) 

11848N LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 150 mg + ivacaftor 188 mg granules, 56 sachets (Orkambi) 

11464J LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 100 mg + ivacaftor 125 mg tablet, 112 (Orkambi) 

11463H LUMACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR, lumacaftor 200 mg + ivacaftor 125 mg tablet, 112 (Orkambi) 

11833T TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, tezacaftor 100 mg + ivacaftor 150 mg tablet [28] (&) ivacaftor 
150 mg tablet [28], 56 (Symdeko) 

11834W TEZACAFTOR + IVACAFTOR (&) IVACAFTOR, tezacaftor 100 mg + ivacaftor 150 mg tablet [28] (&) ivacaftor 
150 mg tablet [28], 56 (Symdeko) 

Supply Only 
Supply Only - Period Ending 

 6286W PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM, pamidronate disodium 15 mg/5 mL injection, 5 mL vial (Pamisol) 

6287X PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM, pamidronate disodium 30 mg/10 mL injection, 10 mL vial (Pamisol) 

Advance Notices 
1 May 2026 
Deletion – Brand 

12146G Bosentan Mylan, AF – BOSENTAN, bosentan 125 mg tablet, 60 

6430K Bosentan Mylan, AF – BOSENTAN, bosentan 125 mg tablet, 60 
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Highly Specialised Drugs Program (Community Access) 
Additions 
Addition – Brand 

10347N Tenofovir/Emtricitabine Sandoz Pharma 300/200, HX – TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL + EMTRICITABINE, 
tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 300 mg + emtricitabine 200 mg tablet, 30 

Repatriation Pharmaceutical Benefits 
Deletions 
Deletion – Brand 

4011D Lamisil (Novartis Pharmaceuticals Australia Pty Limited), NV – TERBINAFINE, terbinafine 250 mg tablet, 42 

Alterations 
Alteration – Manufacturer Code 

From To 
4591P UJ GO 

4592Q UJ GO 

4593R UJ GO 

4594T 

Neurontin – GABAPENTIN, gabapentin 100 mg capsule, 100 

Neurontin – GABAPENTIN, gabapentin 300 mg capsule, 100 

Neurontin – GABAPENTIN, gabapentin 400 mg capsule, 100 

Neurontin – GABAPENTIN, gabapentin 600 mg tablet, 100 UJ GO 

4411E Betadine Antiseptic Liquid – POVIDONE-IODINE, povidone-iodine 10% solution, 100 
mL 

SW IL 




